Aforti Holding S.A.

ul. Chałubińskiego 8, 00-613 Warszawa

t. 22 647 50 00

e. biuro@afortiholding.pl

To:

Financial Supervisory Authority Bucharest Stock Exchange

Current Report 24/2022

Date of report: 13.07.2022

Name of the issuing entity: AFORTI Holding S.A.

Headquarters: Chałubińskiego Street No 8, Floor 27, 00-613 Warsaw, Poland

Telephone / fax number: +48 22 647 50 00, +48 22 647 50 05

Unique registration code (NIP): 525-245-37-55

Serial number in the Trade Register: 0000330108

Subscribed and paid-in share capital: 9.042.514 PLN

Market: SMT

Securities: **bonds**, trading symbol **AFH25**

Adjustment of the periodic report for the 1Q 2022

(Ajustarea raportului periodic pentru 1Q 2022)

The Management Board of Aforti Holding S.A. with its registered office in Warsaw (hereinafter: "the Company", "the Issuer") hereby provides attached the corrected report for the first quarter of 2022 containing individual and consolidated data.

The report for the first quarter of 2022 was published on May 16, 2022 with the Period Report 02/2022. The correction of this report includes data concerning the individual: balance sheet, profit and loss account, statement of changes in equity and the statement of cash flows with a commentary to individual results and consolidated results: balance sheet, profit and loss account, statement of changes in equity and cash flow statement with a commentary to the consolidated results.

www.afortiholding.pl

Zyskaj na przyszłość.

AFORTI Holding

Aforti Holding S.A.

ul. Chałubińskiego 8, 00-613 Warszawa

- t. 22 647 50 00
- e. biuro@afortiholding.pl



The necessity to introduce the correction resulted from the data included in the audit of the statutory auditor for 2021. Other data than those indicated above, did not change.

Klaudiusz Sytek

Prezes Zarządu